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Sonata in C-sharp minor, Op. 27, No .2 ("Moonlight") 

Adagio sostenu to 
Allegretto 

Presto agitato 

Sonata in C major, Op. 53 ("Waldstein") 

Allegro con brio 
In troduzione: adagio molto 

Rondo: allegretto moderato 
Prestissimo 

INTERMISSION 

Barcarolle, Op. 60 

Twelve Etudes, Op. 10 

C major 
A minor 
E major 
C-sharp minor 

C major 
F major 
F mino r 
A-flat major 
E- fl at major 

BEETHOVEN 

BEETHOVEI 

CHOPIN 

CHOPIN 

G-flat major (black keys ) 
G-fiat minor C minor ("Revolutionary") 

Steinway Piano London R ecords 

A R S LO N G A V I T A BREV IS 



UNIVERSITY MUSICAL SOCIETY 

INTERNATIONAL PRESENTATIONS-1968-1969 

DAVID BAR-ILLAN, young Israeli pianist, will present the next program in the 
Summer Series (second), at 8:30, July 16, in Rackham Auditorium: 

Feux d'artifrce . . . DEBUSSY 
Gavotte and Variations . RAMEAU 
"Eroica" Variations . . . BEETHOVEN 
Four Pieces for Piano, Op . 34 . PAUL BEN-HAIM 
Nocturne in D-f1at, Op. 27, No.2 CHOPIN 
Nocturne in F major, Op. 15, No.1. . CHOPIN 
Scherzo o. 3 in C-Sharp minor, Op. 39 . CHOPIN 
Fantasia quasi Sonata LISZT 

Jorge Bolet will perform Monday, July 22 , at 8:30; and Rudolf Firkusny, 
July 31, at 8:30. 

CHORAL UNION SERIES 
In Hill Auditorium 

CHICAGO SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 
ISTVAN KERTESZ, Conductor 

GARY GRAFFMAN, Pianist 
BAVARIAN ORCHESTRA OF MUNICH 

RAFAEL KUBELIK, Conductor 
BmGIT NILSSON, Soprano 
YEHUDI MENUHIN, Violinist, and 

HEPHZIBAH MENUHIN, Pianist 
GREGG SMITH SINGERS 
HAGUE PHILHARMONIC 

WILLEM VAN OTTERLOO, Conductor 
"CARMEN" (Goldovsky Opera Company) 
RUDOLF SERKIN, Pianist 
Moscow STATE SYMPHONY 

EUGENI SVETLANOV, Conductor 

Saturday, October 5 

Monday, October 14 
Saturday, October 26 

Thursday, November 14 

(2:30) Sunday, November 24 
(2 :30) Sunday, January 12 

Friday, January 24 

(8 :00) Saturday, February 15 
Wednesday, March 5 

Thursday, March 13 

Season Tick ets,' $30.00-$25 .00-$20.00-$15 .00-$12 .00 

DANCE SERIES 
In Hill Auditorium 

NATIONAL BALLET (from Washington, D.C.) Friday, October 11 
ROMANIAN FOLK BALLET . Thursday, October 24 
MAZOWSZE DANCE COMPANY (from Poland) Monday, November 18 
ALVIN AILEY AMERICAN DANCE THEATRE . Saturday, February 8 
BALLET FOLKLORICO OF MEXICO Wednesday, February 26 

Season Tickets,' $15.00-$12.50-$10.00-$7.50-$6.00 

CHAMBER ARTS SERIES 
In Rackham Auditorium 

MADRIGALIST! 01 VENEZIA 
MELOS ENSEMBLE, from London . 
JANET BAlCER, English Mezzo-Soprano 
MUSIC FROM MARLBORO 
ISRAEL CHAMBER ORCHESTRA . 
COLOGNE CHAMBER ORCHESTRA 
ORCHESTRA MICHELANGELO DI FmENZE 

Sunday, October 20 
Thursday, November 7 

Sunday, January 5 
Saturday, February 1 
Monday, February 10 

Saturday, February 22 
Sunday, March 23 

Season Tickets ,' $20.00-$15.00-$10.00 

THE UNIVERSITY MUSICAL SOCIETY, Burton Tower 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 

(Hours : Mon.- Fri., 9 to 4:00 j Sat., 9 to 12 A.M. 
Telephone: 665-3717 


